O 83SE

QA &&07

QOBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenite
Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA 4 Requestfor Capias N
| Agency ORI Number Agency Na \ Agency Re fort NumberiN T.A.'s only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06-
<1 ChargeType: & . Weapcn Seized / Type
14 : 1. Felony [%] 3. misdemeanor [] 5. Ordinance pon Seized / Typ Mulhple
Check as man 1.Yes
.5_7_) as apphy. Y [ 2. 7ramic Felony [ 4. Tratfic Misdemeanor [ ] €- Other 2 | 2ne Cleamncie l 3
‘Zs_ Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of CHfense {Businass Name, Address)
3 6500 Peanut Island Dr, Rivera Beach, F133404 6500 Peanut Island Dr, Rivera Beach, F133404
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time {ocation of Vehicle
05/26/2019 1656 6500 Peanut Island Dr, Rivera Beach, F1 33404
-
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #.Eo.)
Wlles, Leslie, Erin
W White 1 - American Indi Sex [ Date of Birn Height Weight Eye Color Heair Color Complexion | Buld
- ian . .
B Black 0- Oriantarasian | W | F 1/16/1980 5'06 140 | blue blond light medium
Scars, Marks, Tatoos. Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion mdic:ti;nln gf: é 5 ‘ llJ:r]!l(.
' ; cohal Influenca
back and arms Single NONE Drug Influence 0o o O]
= Tocal Address (gtme(. Apt. Number} (City} TState) {Zip) Phone Raéudence Type: ]
‘é SE 107 Federal Hwy, Tequesta, FL 33469 ( ) unknown 2. County A S I 1
& | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone ‘Address Source
W1 SE 107 Federal Hwy, Tequesta, FL 33469 { Verbal
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) State) (Zp) Phone Tccupation
) "Fuck You"
DI Number, State INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Trizenship
W420525805160, FL "Fuck You" \T A USA
" Co-Defendant Name {Last, First, Miidle) ace Sex Bate of B O 1/Arested e i ;.:::gmeanor
"‘Q:‘ 03 2/AtLarge 15 Juveniie
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race S8X Date of Bith 00 1. Arrested {1 3. Felony
{1 4. Misdemeanor
L] 2. Atlarge 5 Jjuvenile
Parent Name (Lasl} {Frst) m esidence Fhone
Legal Custodian
QOther. g_“ )
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) TState) Zp) siness Phone
Notified Dy (Name i ite Disposition ( )
w y: (Rame) Date Ty I Gea iacassed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
% Dept. and Released. 3. incarcerated
;J Released To: (Nama) Relationship Date Time
2
The above address rovv% defendant and / or L) defendant's parents the child and? or parent was told School Attended Grade
to kasp the Juvenile Court Clerk ( one 355-2526) informed of any change of address!
[ Yes, by: (Name) [ No: (Reason)
Fropery Cnme? scription of Froperty Valua of Property
Yes DNo
w D%Activity 8. Sell R. Smuggie K. Dispensa/ M. Manufacture/ 2. Other, | Drug Type B. Bartiturate H. Mallucnogen P. Paraphemalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. N/A 8. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A . C. Cocaine M Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
G ||P. Possess T. Tratfic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S, Synthetics
o
Charge Description Counts VA‘:’T;:;C Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w N i
| Boating Under The Influence (bUD l oy 327.35(1)(a) -
£ [ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount 7 Unit Cffense # M Warmant | Capias Number Bond
“tu U 19075381 Z
Charge Description Counts 9:’17;:225 Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
fl
§ Battery on a Law Enforcement 2 oy N | 784.072)(b)
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type | Amount { Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bom‘ii’)(w
Charge Description Counts SQTestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
§ Resisting an Officer With Violence 1 Eﬁenf:j N | 843.01
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount | Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond ,-) .
>3 > )
S
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Viclation Number Violation of ORD #
4 Violence R
& 1y QN o
< IDrug Activity] Drug Type Amount f Unit Offense # warrant / Capias Number Bond -
= [Sery
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) -
E [yt
& [ Court Date and Time ™
S [Month Day Year Time AM 'PM
; | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOWHD | WILLFULLY
B |FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
3 05/26/2019 .
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenila and Parent /Custodian) /—-—7 Date Signed il .o
HOLD for other Agency W{ Arresting Q) Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) - (':)
Nama: [/' x
| Dangerous D Resisted Arrest e of Arresting Officer (Print) D # {PRINT}
] suicidal ] other. ZJINV. Jacob Frey 9658 PAGE
T T A O
ke Qeputy Y A'RDD [ ﬁsgz | . fey 9,658_______]':%;gc(y) Witness here if subject signed withm Wm
DISTRIBUTION. WHITE - COURT COPY e . e s ~ PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEF Fr.A%S ONLY)
PBSO #148 REV. 8197 W "7,2 ol Fi

r A 3

MAY 27 2018



OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant |1_| Juvenile I—N—

2.NTA 4, Requaest for Capias

Z| Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
Z
S|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06~ 19075381
< ChargeType: X] ; X Speciat Notes:
Chec& asy&ény E 1. Felony 1X] 3. Misdemeanor L4 5. Ordinance -
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony L] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor L | 6. Other -
u{ Name {Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
&] Wiles, Leslie, Erin w |Fr  J116198
| Charge Description Charge Description
3 Boating Under The Influence (DUT) 327.35(1)(a) Battery on a Law Enforcement 784.07(2XDb)
% Charge Description Charge Description
5| Resisting an Officer With Violence 843.01
AR o
Victim's Name {Last, First, Middie) Race Sex Date of Birth
State of Florida, ,
g Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State)  (2ip} Phons Address Source
gl , ()
> Business Address {Name, Street) (City} (State) {zip) Phone Occupation

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds tc believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

[X] committed the below acts in my presence. [ was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts:

admitting to the below facts. IZI was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 26 day of May 20 19 at 1634 Oam X pm {Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

While attempting to place Leslie Wiles into arrested she pulled away and began yelling at us. D/S N. Smith
(7871) and I had to pin Leslie to the rear bench seat of our vessel. Leslie.was physically resisting by at
actively pulling her hands away from us and kicking at us. During thi§ time she kicked me in the groin
area. She continued to resist and it some time to place handcuffs on her.\During this time several
commands were given to her to stop resisting.

Once handcuffs were applied, we stood her up. While standing hex up, she kicked Sgt. Farrugia (7023) in
the leg. At this time we took her to the deck to gain control.She was extremely non-compliant and
continued to resist.

Sgt. Farrugia moved Leslie to the front of the vessel. At the front of the vessel she continued to be
non-compliant and resisting. After being seated she continued to resist and attempted to stand. I held her
hand and arm against the back of the seat'to keep her from standing as she was transported to Phil Foster
Park.

Based on my investigation Leslie Wiles had violated F.S.S. 784.07(2)(b) Battery on Law Enforcement
Officer and F.S.S. 843.01 Resisting with violence.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY, BEACH

INV. Jacob Frey
o
= going instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 26 day of May 2 19 by INV. Jacob Fl‘ey
I
§ (Prini name of Arresting/lnvestigative Officer), whog " . Wpe of identification produced Known
4 .
< | Gary Parent (#7909) Public State of Florida
2| Kotary Pustic, Crert of Couoffcer (F.5.5. 11718 & Gary J Pa PAGE
< | Notary Public, Clerk of Cour icer (F.5.8. 117, . . Mycqmmlu&onGGO%‘iaﬁ
Mm"
DISTRIBUTION: VR AN IR N W W R YELLOW- AGENCY PINK - AGENCY

PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFF‘DAVIT t Arrast 3 Request for Warrant | 1 ‘ Juvenile

2 NTA 4 Request for Capias
1 I3 L i ] 1 i 1
Z] Agency ORI Numbser Agency Name Agency Report Number
2l.05.0.0,0,0, 0| PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 19-075382
[ Chome Type [+ Fetony [J 3 miscemeancr [ s ordinance Special Notes
Ches:pI'(yaa many D 2 Traffic Felony [ 4 Traffic Misdemeanor D 6 Other
] Name (Last, First. Middie} Alias Race | Sex Date of Birth
¥ WILES, Leslie Erin W | F 01-16-1980
[Charge Description Charge Descripton
‘é Rgsmt;lpo an Officer w/ Violence Battery on a Law Enforcement Officer
g Charge Description Charge Description
<
Victim s Name {Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth, .
Farrugia, David Id 7023 Wi M LEO
Z1 Local Address (Street, Apt Number) {City} (State) {Zip} Phone Address Source,
(3228 Gun Club Rd West Palm Beach FL 33406 Verbal
> Business Address (Name, Streetl) {City} (State) Zp} Phone Occupation
FL ) LEO
The undersigned cerlifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to befieve. and does believe that the above named Defandant committed the following violation of jaw
The Person taken into custody
E committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
D confessed to m that he/she saw the arrested parson commit the balow acta.
admitting to the below facts. was found to have committed the below acts, resuiting from my (described) investigation. '
On the 26 day of May 20 _1__9_ Al ] 656 D AM E PM (Spedifically include)facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On 05-26 19 at aonrmumatelv 1656 hours. DUI Enforcement InvestigatorFrey 9658 was effecting an arrest ypon

[1C 110 (1CT S Al‘ [1VE 'nl DACC( i . AR Q10 i 0O 01
beine recorded. As we stood her up on her feet, she continued to be areumentative and non- comnhant not
following our instructions {0 stop resisting

eslie kicked me in.the leg vhich timed took her to the deck of the patrol ve ie continued ami
us.and not following instructions. 1 pinned Her héad and shoulder as she continued to resist and was extremely
pon-compliant

her qhmllder agalmt the back of the: ceat  Leslie would not calm down remained argumentatlve therefor Lhad to
hold onto her arm forthe transport to Phil Foster Park.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

led Leslie committed Resisting Arrest with Violence and Battery on a Law Enforcement
Officer per Flerida Statutes 843,01 and 784.07 (2b), respectively

STATE OF FLORIDA
co oF PijEACH
( 2093

(Signature of Ar'eshng Jinvestigative Offi cer)

o -
The {oregoing instrument was sworn 1o or affirmed and subscribed betore ma this 26 day of h,Ia'y 20 1 9 by Sct D Farrugla 7023
(Print name of Arresting/investigative Officer), who is personally known to me andfor produced identification. Type of identification pmduced kﬂOWﬂ

ADMINISTRATIVE

4/)’. W 777 / PAGE

Notary Public, Cierk of Court, Officer (F.5.8).117. 10} l
t - CEN — - A_————m 1
PBSG #0004A REV. 12187 DISTRIBUTION WHITE Court Copy GREEN Stote Altarney YELLOW Agency PINK Agency
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B.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVII
ON THE_26 pAY oF _May 2019 ar 1634 R

SUBJECT: Wiles, Leslie, Erin CASE NUMBER: __ 19075381

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER INV- Jacob Frey
PERSONAL CONTACT
BOATING PATTERN: Actual physical control (Physical evidence or statements that the defendant was operating a vessel)

On 26May19 at approximately 1634hrs I was on patrol with PBSO Marine Patrol in the area of Peanut
Island, in the city of Rivera Beach, Palm Beach County. I was on Patrol with Sgt. D Farrugia (7023) and D/S
N. Smith (7871).

We observed a yellow motorboat on plane coming from the north channel in a slow speedmo wake zone. We
conducted a vessel stop. As we tied up to the vessel observed two cups of a pink beverage'on the center
console in front of the vessel operator.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

As I made contact with the vessel operator I could smell the strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage
coming from her person and her breath. Her speech was slurred and'raspy. Lasked her to remove her
sunglasses; her eyes were watery and very bloodshot. She was identified byher U.S. Passport as Leslie Erin
Wiles. I had her embark on to our vessel to perform Stand Field Sobriety Task (seated battery). I asked her
to sit down to perform the task she refused to sit and stated she could do them standing. I explained to her the
task had to be completed in a seated position. She eventually; sat down.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

None

ODORS:
Strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: slurred.and raspy
ATTITUDE: excited, fidgety, combative, belligerent, fighting, aggressive
CLOTHING Red swim suit

MEDICAL/OTHER: 1 asked her if she had any medical problems. She told me she had issues with her hips popping out of joint
(approximately 20 years ago), an issue with her lungs, and issnes with her herniated discs in her back.

STATE OF FLORID
COUNTY ALM BEACH

(Signature Wsligalﬁe Officer)
The foregong instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscrived before me this 26 day of May 2019 by_INSL._.Im:nerey

{Print name of Arrasting/lnvestigative Officer), whois personally known to me andjor produced identification. Type of identification produced [ nown

_Gary Parent (#7909)

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.GG/’H/T{O)

Notary Public State of Florida

% g, ary J Paren
iﬁ\:&; gzgig,&,;?ég?osms SCANNED
MAY 27 2019




SUBJECT: Wiles, Leslie, Erin CASE NUMBER 19075381

SEATED TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:
1 checked her eyes for Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus (HGN). Her eyes were watery and very bloodshot. She had difficulty following withoot moving her head and\L had to remind her to keep head still.
During the task she kept her arms braced at her side and teaned forward to maintain her balance while sitting. In both eyes she had lack of th pursuit, distinct and ined nystag! at

mazimum deviation, and on the onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees. She did not kave Vertical Gaze Nystagmus or Lack of Convergence. The task was completed seated in & stable position.

FINGER TO NOSE:

I instructed and demonstrated the finger to nose; she acknowledged she understood. She mimicked my movements during the
instructions and demonstration. She had difficulty sitting still and was fidgety. She kept interrupting me and was yelling at her
passenger, Stephany Lobban, to record the event. On her first command she placed the pad of her left finger at the bottom of
her nose. On the second command she searched for her nose and touched thesinderside of her nose with the pad of her finger.
On the third command she touched the tip of her nose with the pad of her finger. On the fourth command she touched her nose
with the pad of her finger. On the fifth command she touched her nose with the pad of her finger. On the sixth command she
touched the bridge of her nose with the pad of her finger. The task was completed seated in a stable position.

PALM PAT:

I instructed and demonstrated the palm pat; she acknowledged she understood. 1 had to reminder her to speed up.
She chop pat, double pat, and rolled her hands. Towardsithe end she was clapping. The task was completed seated
in a stable position.

HAND COORDINATION:

1 instructed 20d de ated the hand coor she acl ledged she understood. 1 instructed her to place her hands ia the instructional position; she had difficalty placing the correct hand on her chest. She stood up
and wanted to complete the task standing. [ asked her to sit down and explained to her/the task needed to be compieted in the seated position. Ske eventnally sat down. As 1 was glving the instructions she would interrupt me.
She began the task before being instructed. As she attempted the task she was nniable to make contact with her hands om the first phase, on the second task she clapped 4 times and returned her hands te the incorrect position,
thre third task she walked her hands back fowards her chest aud when she brought her hands o her chest she placed her right haad Bat on top of her left hund, aud on the fourth task she slapped her hands on her legs and
whipped her head back. I lnstructed the task again and she again ac ledged she understood. She placed ber hands in the incorrect position snd 1 to instract her several times to place her bands in the correct position. She
eventually was able to get her hand in the correct position. On (he first task.she moved her hands away from her chest and walked her hands 3 steps away from her chest. On the second task she clapped ber hands she clapped
her hand 4 times and brought her hands back te the incorrect position. Ou the third fask she walked Ber hiands back failing to make contact on each step. On the fourth task ske stapped ber hands on ber thighs and whipped
her head back. The task was completed seated in a stable position.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

Not completed
BREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) refusal | [2) BIE) 114 B
STATE OF FLORID
COUNTY.OFPALM BEACH

INV, rey
(Signature of Amestin tigative Officer)
The foregojpgTistrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 26 day of May 20 19 by, INV. Jacob Frey

a ren
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.5.8 117.10

SCANNED
MAY 27 201



STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE OR BLOOD TESTING s

In the County Courtofthe _~ /. S 74 sudial

Circuit in and for ngﬁ é,zggj County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA Uniform Boating Citation No.
(PLAINTIFF) V 405636
V.
> DEPENDANT :'
AFFIDAVIT
I, I:;JU Q" . /‘/J,,:; ird , alaw enforcement officer, who having been duly sworn, certify and

state the following:

1. That on 5(/&)0/3 v o, /)')/}\/ 26 , 20 /9 at' /2:25 [ AM probable
Day of Week Date {Month & Day) Year Time PM

cause existed to arrest the above named Defendant for a violation of section 327.35, Florida Statutes, as set
forth in the attached narrative which is incorporated by refefences‘as’if set forth fully herein. LA

2. That on that date and that time: v

The Defendant was under lawful arrest for an offense committed while the Defendant:was operating a

vessel while under the influence of alcoholic beyerages, ehemical substances, or controlled substances, and
the Defendant was requested to submit to ag breathiest, [_] urine test, or [] both a breath and a urine test,
or
[] The Defendant had appeared for treatment at a hospital, clinic, or other medical facility, the administration
of a breath or urine test was impractical or impossible, and the Defendant was requested to submit to a blood
test.

3. The Defendant was advised ofiboth the penalties for a failure to submit to the blood, breath or
urine test and the procedure for requestifg a hearing.

4 The Defendant refused to submit to fhe [ biood, [Dhbreath, or [ ] urine test(s).

FURTH WYETH NOT. :
s 6 58 SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

V@cefs’sagnémre D No BEFORE ME THIS ¢ DAY
FBSO oF _May 12079
Law Enforcement Agency /

3 2A2Y G’ C Uil /QD . Notary Public or Attesting Officer
Mailing Address

Wesr BroBen . L 23907 (R, Personal

City State Zip Code O Produ_p%;;’ 1

Gary JP!‘;::E&?I%
v Co 08!

FWCDLE 106F (06007) S SANE
MAY 27 2019



Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office

BUI IMPLIED CONSENT WARNING

DEFENDANT’S NAME: Wiles, Leslie, Erin caseNo: 19075381

READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING

You are under arrest for operating a vessel while under the influence of alcoholic beverages or chem ical or controlled
substance.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose’of determining its
alcohol content. Will you submit to a BREATH test?

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the
presence of chemical or controlled substances, Will you submit, to a URINE test?

T am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD forthe purpose of determining its
alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substadces/Will'you submit to 2 BLOOD
test?

IF THE SUBJECT REFUSES TO SUBMIT TO'TESTING, READ THE FOLLOWING:

Iam INV. Jacob Frey ofthe Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
(Officer's Name & ID) (Agency)

If you fail to submit to the test I have requestéd of you, it will result in a civil penalty of $500.00. Additionally, if
you refuse to submit to the test Ihave requésted of you and have previously been fined for refusal to submit to a
Jawful test of your breathyurine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I

have requested of you'is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

Will you submit tothe test? [ _|yes  DX|NO

)Z e sl
DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

el

05/26/2019 /734
DATE TIME

INV. Jacob Frey (9658) i S
OFFICER'S NAME & ID (PRINT) — O¥FICER’S SIGNATURE

SCANNED
MAY 27 2019



B e

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: F 58U

DATE: el / 26 VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: s ;4

H . ~ ) .
SUBJECT: (/7. c6 ( fe¢=~ ol CASENUMBER ___/ % -0 2 ¥ 2% |
/5

; /
BEGINNING TIME: PURRLL: ENDING TIME: S

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) /< TIME /7> € AMBM) 2) i M TME__~—— AM/PM.
3 4 TME_— AM/PM. 4 vla  TME__—  AMJ/PM.

BREATH OPERATOR: _ (5 /75 v = 740’

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: __#7 ARG < (e * CYED

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: 7. 7~ { =7 tare =i~ PR AT

ATTITUDE: _C m BA~Tusr PELL wgines s  LoZrr 7 Yot @ne  Zrlasrses 2

CLOTHING: .k < .o L LT 2T LAL T Fop
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: ___{2+ui £2 i - o

MEDICATIONS: {4 4 o s

OTHER __ &£ ¥r's  (acc's

L4

=

RN _,...'.‘.L...'.-.lm‘... -

COMMENTS: _ 243\t T A= CF bl /, PR VYA 2 P VR s 55 > 0 i s

AL Censs m= .y FlzAZon {45 220 ALS

A LA o AT LA s CLuwAATTSE  FTH e TGR a8 A0

L

e , . - A - Co. - - ;.
7 A T o L B [ Y S V2) r 2 T S AR AY AN At il Ah ey
- - = :

i A T AR TN g T < { 7T e , T

WHITE . STATE ATTY.  YELLOW - DHSMV  PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS - GOLD - JAIL

SCANNED—

PBSO M129A REV.11/02
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R fe - -t e ' iR -y -
" SUBJECT: Uhrsc Lreezs £ CASENUMBER __ / F ~Q7 S 28 )

LIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

IMP

,,,,,,

NOKCE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICAY D THE TYPE OI YOU ARE REC TIN

" I am now requéing that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its algeghol
“content. :
' -OR-

I am now requesting that yOwgubmit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detegsiffg the presence of
‘. chemical or controlled substanteg. ok _

- ['am now request'mF that you submit to awful test of your BLOOD for the pdrpose of detectingits alcohol content
- and the presence of chemical or controlled Sulpstances.

of a refusal to submit to a layddf test of your breath, urine or blood. Additiona

2. of your breath, urine ood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. efusal to submit toge test I have requested of you
" is admissible into gvfdence in any criminal proceeding. h BRI

. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

' 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
Fi questioning. luring ar

" 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any E
E - statements and during any questioning.

5. Ifatany time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
-~ 6. 1can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

s 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

: : WHITE -.STATE ATTY. N YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD-JAIL
. PBSO #1298 REV. 08/11 Co ) v ) . :

(OTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBIECE. DQESNOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
lam ' ' of th
K you fail to submit to the test I hay €quested of you, your privilege to,opegate a motor vehicle will be suspended.for a
period of one (1) year for a first Sal, or eighteen {18) months if your privile s been previously suspended as a result”

! \A u refuse to submit to the test I have -
requested of you and if drivinnginrivilege has been previously.suspended for a pr. refusal to submit to a lawful test *

- SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: ()__AJ0 Rens ot Camenn 1 vepasiNE]
o NRO 2V

LT



i

SUBJECT: [L/w( oo [ s rz CASENUMBER: ___» - 2% 2 & )

" QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR -

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MEEGR-WBAIESSE: AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT. .. s WERE YOU ON?
DIRECT ? _______ WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME B{D YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY S.DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND Y ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EATX, WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DON THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? _~~HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? i WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINR 8. ___ AND YOUR'LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINK | -
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOLN, " - ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACOIQENT? HOW MUCH?
. WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? _ :
© WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOUIN? ____ AN WHEN DID YOU LASTWORK? -
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? i
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE'A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECRNTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
'HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUES OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? N\ WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR'DENTIST TODAY? ______ WHO? N wHY
ARE YOU TAKING ANY,PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? ________ WHAT? \ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
. GLASS EYE?

FALSE TEETH?

EAR INFECTION?

INNER EAR TROUBLE?

DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKEINSULIN? ________IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? N ‘v
'HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? ________ WHERE? |
INTERVIEWER SCANNED

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS coLD - JAMAY L1 ZUTQ
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WITNESS LIST
cASE NUMBER: _19075381

ARRESTING oFFicEr: INV. Jacob Frey
ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-688-3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: physical contrrol, personal contact, SFST

NAME: Sgt. D Farrugia (7023)
ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561-688-3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: physical contrrol, personal contact

NAME: D/S N. Smith (7871)

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) 561-688-3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: physical contrrol, personal contact

NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)A)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS,(HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) {WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: - ,FE
MAY 27 2018




Ai.M BEACH couunr

SHER!FF ’S OFFICI

Florida State Statute mmm Sheet:

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Dascription Page Number(s)
O 119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
i pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBl and in-state FOLE/DOC.
2
(-8
E [} 113.071(4){c) Undercover personnel.
x
w
L£1]1C 118.071(2){f) Confidential informants (Cls).
0 119.071{2)(e} Confession.
2 O 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
]
é ] 119.071{hj(i} Assets of a crime victim.
3
x 395.3025(7)(a), s .
w
s [ 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
e
2|0 394.4615(7) Menta health informatian.
-1
F] " " " -
a X 119.071{4)(d)(2)a) Home address, ?e|ephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or phbtos of active/former LE personnel, 4
spouses, and children.
= (i) u?;;gtg)m'(n' Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card ndmbers: 2
] (viii} 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
E O (xii) 741.30(3){b} The victim’s address in a domestic violence actiorion petitioner’s request.
]
K] {xiti) 119.071(2}(h}, . . I .
E_ [m] 119.0714(1)(h) Protected information regarding victims of child.abuse ar sexual offenses.
o
~
<
’s‘ O
2
-]
£
k]
£
E m}
-]
<
5
g
]
a ]
]
3
|
&
2|0
S
™
O

Other

535.001FS

Other:  All records relating to pawnbroker transactions.

119.0712(2)

Other: Personal information contained within a motor vehicle record

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2015017523

Date: 05/27/2019

Specialist Name/ID: howardt/7185

SCANNED
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